previous parent company of RFFG of Cleveland and DMCC Staffing, LLC) to provide services to RFFG to operate its day-to-day business,
including services related to accounting, sales, finance, workers compensation, benefits, physical locations, IT, and employees.

In consideration of the services provided under the management agreement, RFFG will pay the GEE approximately 6% of its gross
revenues.  Gross revenues of RFFG are expected to approximate $18,000,000 on an annual basis, resulting in an expected management fee of
approximately $1,000,000 per year.  GEE will need to add employees to provide the services required under the management agreement.

We have not completed a final assessment of the fair values of assets and liabilities of DMCC/RFFG of Cleveland. Accordingly, to the extent
such assessments indicate different fair values as presented herein, such adjustments will be made but are not expected to be material.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Twelve months ended September 30, 2010

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)  GEE

DMCC/
RFFG of

Cleveland   OnSite
Pro forma

adjustments   Proforma

Net revenues:

Contract services  $ 9,020  $ 5,332  $ 8,736  $ -  $ 23,088
Placement services   2,897   -   -   -  $ 2,897
Management Fees   -   -   -   1,041 a  $ 1,041

Net revenues   11,917   5,332   8,736   1,041   27,026

Operating expenses:

Cost of contract services   7,111   4,505   8,303   -  $ 19,919
Selling, general and administrative expenses   6,126   527   286   141  $ 7,080
Amortization of intangibles   191   -   132   581 b  $ 904
Goodwill impairment loss   -   -   280   (280) c $ -

Total operating expenses   13,428   5,032   9,001   442  $ 27,903

Income (loss) from operations   (1,511)   300   (265)   599   (877)

Other income (loss)   (45)   (212)   (3)   6 d  $ (254)

Net loss   (1,556)   88   (268)   605   (1,131)

Diluted loss per share  $ (0.11)   $ -  $ -  $ (0.06)
Weighted average common shares outstanding   13,874   0   -   7,057 e   20,437

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

(a) To record the revenue and expenses for the services provided under the management agreement for RFFG's companies.  The estimated

revenue , based on unaudited historical financial information, for the twelve months ending September 30, 2010 is $1,041 less
estimated expenses for management labor and misc expense of $141 for a net of $900

(b) To record amortization on identifiable intangibles in the 2010 Statement of Operations and eight months of amortization expense
related to OnSite's and twelve months of amortization expense related to the DMCC/RFFG of Cleveland  identifiable intangible assets
assuming the business combination occurred as of October 1, 2009.

(c) To reverse impairment loss on pre-acquisition goodwill of OnSite

(d) The adjustment for a change in the interest expense because a reduction in the interest rate

(e) Represents shares of General Employment common stock to be issued as consideration to the seller of OnSite and DMCC and RFFG of
Cleveland.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Three months ended December 31, 2010

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)  GEE
DMCC/ RFFG
of Cleveland

Pro forma
adjustments   Proforma

Net revenues:

Contract services  $ 4,887  $ 591  $ -  $ 5,478
Placement services   923   -   -  $ 923
Management Fees   162   153a $ 315

Net revenues   5,972   591   153   6,716

Operating expenses:

Cost of contract services   4,115   503   -  $ 4,618
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,735   44   12  $ 1,791
Amortization of intangibles   94   -   43b $ 137

Total operating expenses   5,944  - 547   55  $ 6,546

Income (loss) from operations   28  - 44   98   170

Other income (loss)   (13)   (3)   1c $ (15)

Net loss   15  - 41   99   155

Diluted income per share  $ 0.00   $ 0.01
Weighted average common shares outstanding   14,921   5,581d  20,441

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

(a) To record the revenue and expenses for the services provided under the management agreement for RFFG's companies.  The